borne by the United Nations in accordance with United Nations rules
and procedures.

3. The cost of travel and per diem of representatives of the United
Nations system will be borne by the concerned organizations.

B. Language and Participation

1. The total number of participants will be limited to one hundred and
thirty five (135).

2. The official language of the Workshop will be English.

C. The Government of the Netherlands

1. The Government will act as host to the Workshop that will be held
in The Hague, the Netherlands.

2. The Government will also designate an official representing the